Newton Police Reform Task Force Community Open Session Wednesday, September 16 from 6:00 - 6:45 pm

The Newton Police Reform Task Force will hold an open session on Wednesday, September 16 at 6:00 pm as they hear a presentation from Defund NPD. Members of Defund NPD will give a presentation (including details about results from their most recent data analysis) and also answer questions from Task Force members.

You may join via Zoom or stream live on NewTVhere.

Zoom information: September 16, 2020 6:00 PM Eastern Time

Please click the link below to join the webinar: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86129354250?
pwd=ek54V2IrTIF6MENDK1A0SnZNa09wdz09

Passcode: 804113 Or iPhone one-tap:

US: +13017158592,,86129354250# or +13126266799,,86129354250#

Or Telephone:

Dial(for higher quality, dial a number based on your current location):

US: +1 301 715 8592 or +1 312 626 6799 or +1 646 558 8656 or +1 253 215

8782 or +1 346 248 7799 or +1 669 900 9128

Webinar ID: 861 2935 4250

International numbers available: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/k1kMMYb9k

If you need a reasonable accommodation, please contact the city of Newton's ADA/Sec. 504 Coordinator, Jini Fairley, at least two business days in advance of the meeting: jfairley@newtonma.gov or (617) 796-1253. The city's TTY/TDD direct line is: 617-796-1089. For the Telecommunications Relay Service (TRS), please dial 711.

- Have thoughts you would like to share with the Task Force? Provide comments, ask questions and raise issues through the Task Force's email: NPRTaskForce@newtonma.gov. A member of the Task Force will respond to all inquiries received but please know that while they will make every effort to provide a timely response, it may not always be possible for them to respond immediately. NEW! If you wish to provide anonymous input, the Task Force recently established an anonymous input form here.
- Looking for more information about the Task Force? Peruse the <u>Task</u>
 <u>Force web page</u> that has resources and background information on the work
 of the Task Force and the Newton Police Department, including some
 recorded excerpts from their meetings that will be uploaded online on
 the <u>Information on Meetings and Public Input</u> page as the Task Force makes
 them available.